## Volunteer/Media National Finals Ski-Joring, Red Lodge MT WAIVER AND RELEASE FORM

By signing and initialing this waiver and release form for the National Finals Ski-Joring Event at Red Lodge Montana, Rodeo Grounds, PARTICIPANT(S) (undersigned participant(s) or undersigned parent(s) or guardian(s)) agree(s) and fully understand(s) the following:

Volunteer/Media Participant (please initial where inc I fully understand that engaging in the sport of ski- activity, which could result in personal injury and/or death. I of the danger involved and hereby agree to accept any and a solely responsible for any injury to myself or any other personant solely responsible for my own safety while participating i event for any reason.	joring is a hazardous, dangerous and unpredictable am voluntarily participating in this event with knowledge all risks of injury and/or death, and I agree that I am on due to my participation in this event. I agree that I
I hereby certify that I am physically fit and have decisions I make and actions I take are my own. I further a expenses incurred as a result of injury to myself by participa from Red Lodge Ski Joring Association, its Board Members, S Spectators, or insurers, or from any Municipalities, the State State Agencies, Partners, Employees, or Agents or their insu	ting in this event, and that I will not seek indemnification Sponsors, Land Owners, Race Directors, Volunteers, of Montana, Carbon County, or any City, County and
I hereby waive and release for myself, my heirs of claims for damage which I may have now or in the future ago Members, Sponsors, Land Owners, Race Directors, Voluntee State of Montana, Carbon County, or any City, County and Sinsurers from any and all claims relating to or pertaining to property, real or personal, caused by or arising out of my investment.	rs, Spectators, or insurers, or from any Municipalities, the tate Agencies, Partners, Employees, or Agents or their personal injuries, including death, or damages to
I fully understand that I am responsible for the hor claims against Red Lodge Ski Joring Association, its Board Volunteers, Spectators, or insurers, or from any Municipalitie County and State Agencies, Partners, Employees, or Agents horse. I also understand I am fully responsible and persona or for any actions the horse may take causing injury or dame will not seek indemnification for any such injuries from Red I Sponsors, Land Owners, Race Directors, Volunteers, Spectators, or insurers, or from any Municipalitie County and State Agencies, Partners, Employees, or Agents	es, the State of Montana, Carbon County, or any City, or their insurers in case of injury and/or death of the lly liable for any expenses incurred if the horse is injured age to humans, livestock or property, and I agree that I Lodge Ski Joring Association, its Board Members, es, the State of Montana, Carbon County, or any City,
I agree to allow Red Lodge Ski Joring Association C use of my name, photos, video recordings, comments or cor Joring Association and the sport of Ski-Joring.	Officials, Race Organizers and Media representatives the nmentaries to help publicize and promote Red Lodge Ski
Volunteer/Media Signature	 Date